

RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400051
NSE SYMBOL: RKFORGE

Dear Sir,

## <u>Ref: Symbol: RKFORGE</u> <u>Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

This is to inform under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the Company's officials are attending a virtual investor conference organized by **IDFC Securities** on the topic 'Commercial Vehicles: On the Turn?' on 17th / 18th September, 2020.

Further, the Company will not be giving any presentation in the conference.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Ramkrishna Forgings Limited

Company Secretary

**REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE** 



## Date: 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

The Listing Department	The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
PJ Towers	"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G
Dalal Street	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai- 400051
BSE SCRIP CODE: 532527	NSE SYMBOL: RKFORGE

Dear Sir,

## **Ref: Symbol: RKFORGE**

## Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the Company's officials are attending a virtual investor conference organized by **IDFC Securities** on the topic 'Commercial Vehicles: On the Turn?' on 17th / 18th September, 2020.

Further, the Company will not be giving any presentation in the conference.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Ramkrishna Forgings Limited** 

**Company Secretary**